THE DATASHEET OF
SM15T56AY
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
March 2012 Doc ID 17865 Rev 3 1/12
12
SM15TY
Automotive 1500 W Transil™

Doc ID 17865 Rev 3 3/12
Table 2. Electrical characteristics, typical values unless otherwise stated (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max@VRM VBR @IR (1) VCL @IPP
10/1000 µs
RD
10/1000
µs
VCL @IPP
8/20 µs
RD
8/20
µs
αT (2)
25 °C 85 °C min typ max max max max
µA V V mA V(3) A(4) Ω V(3) A(4) Ω 10-4/
°C
SM15T6V8AY/CAY 500 2000 5.8 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 143 0.023 13.4 746 0.008 5.7
SM15T7V5AY/CAY 250 1000 6.4 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 132 0.026 14.5 690 0.01 6.1
SM15T10AY/CAY 10 50 8.55 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 103 0.039 18.6 538 0.015 7.3
SM15T12AY/CAY 0.2 1 10.2 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 90 0.046 21.7 461 0.02 7.8
SM15T15AY/CAY 0.2 1 12.8 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 71 0.076 27.2 368 0.031 8.4
SM15T18AY/CAY 0.2 1 15.3 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 59.5 0.106 32.5 308 0.044 8.8
SM15T22AY/CAY 0.2 1 18.8 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 49 0.153 39.3 254 0.064 9.2
SM15T24AY/CAY 0.2 1 20.5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 45 0.178 42.8 234 0.075 9.4
SM15T27AY/CAY 0.2 1 23.1 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 40 0.228 48.3 207 0.096 9.6
SM15T30AY/CAY 0.2 1 25.6 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.5 36 0.278 53.5 187 0.12 9.7
SM15T33AY/CAY 0.2 1 28.2 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 33 0.333 59 169 0.14 9.8
SM15T36AY/CAY 0.2 1 30.8 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 30 0.403 64.3 156 0.17 9.9
SM15T39AY/CAY 0.2 1 33.3 37.1 39 41.0 1 53.9 28 0.461 69.7 143 0.2 10
SM15T47AY/CAY 0.2 1 40.2 44.7 47 49.4 1 64.5 23.2 0.653 84 119 0.291 10.1
SM15T56AY/CAY 0.2 1 48 53.3 56 58.9 1 77.4 20 0.925 100 100 0.411 10.3
SM15T68AY/CAY 0.2 1 58.1 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 16.3 1.26 121 83 0.6 10.4
SM15T75AY/CAY 0.2 1 64.1 71.3 75 78.8 1 103 14.6 1.66 134 75 0.74 10.5
SM15T82AY/CAY 0.2 1 70 77.8 82 86.0 1 113 13.9 1.94 146 69 0.87 10.5
1. Pulse test: tp < 50 ms
2. To calculate maximum clamping voltage at other surge level, use the following formula: VCLmax = VCL - RD x (IPP - IPPappli)
where IPPappli is the surge current in the application
3. To calculate VBR or VCL versus junction temperature, use the following formulas:

10/12 Doc ID 17865 Rev 3
Table 4. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM15T6V8AY MDEY SM15T6V8CAY BDEY
SM15T7V5AY MDGY SM15T7V5CAY BDGY
SM15T10AY MDPY SM15T10CAY BDPY
SM15T12AY MDTY SM15T12CAY BDTY
SM15T15AY MDXY SM15T15CAY BDXY
SM15T18AY MEEY SM15T18CAY BEEY
SM15T22AY MEKY SM15T22CAY BEKY
SM15T24AY MEMY SM15T24CAY BEMY
SM15T27AY MEPY SM15T27CAY BEPY
SM15T30AY MERY SM15T30CAY BERY
SM15T33AY METY SM15T33CAY BETY
SM15T36AY MEVY SM15T36CAY BEVY
SM15T39AY MEXY SM15T39CAY BEXY
SM15T47AY MFAY SM15T47CAY BFAY
SM15T56AY MFBY SM15T56CAY BFBY
SM15T68AY MFPY SM15T68CAY BFPY
SM15T75AY MFOY SM15T75CAY BFOY
SM15T82AY MFRY SM15T82CAY BFRY
SM15TY Ordering information
Doc ID 17865 Rev 3 11/12
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history